

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/30/20 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO.**

**PROJECT NO. 090E-452**

**COUNTY: Pennington**

**Asphalt Repair on I90  
near Box Elder**

**CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2020**

**PCN NO. i5p4**

**Engineer's Estimate \$ 116,574.18**

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		J & J Asphalt Rapid City SD		Western Construction Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	13,785.00	13,785.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	224.00	0.00	13.00	2,912.00	30.00	6,720.00
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	354.00	0.00	40.00	14,160.00	33.00	11,682.00
004	Base Course	Ton	334.20	0.00	45.00	15,039.00	48.50	16,208.70
005	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	393.90	0.00	102.00	40,177.80	155.00	61,054.50
006	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	311.00	0.00	5.00	1,555.00	10.00	3,110.00
007	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	30.00	0.00	4.60	138.00	5.00	150.00
008	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	100.00	0.00	1.15	115.00	1.50	150.00
009	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	100.00	0.00	1.15	115.00	1.50	150.00
010	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	30.00	0.00	1.15	34.50	1.50	45.00
011	Flagging	Hour	100.00	0.00	28.99	2,899.00	28.99	2,899.00
012	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	572.00	0.00	5.75	3,289.00	7.00	4,004.00
013	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	0.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
014	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00	0.00	145.00	290.00	175.00	350.00
015	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00	0.00	1,725.00	3,450.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
016	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	230.00	0.00	1.15	264.50	1.50	345.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>0.00</b>		<b>103,973.80</b>		<b>137,868.20</b>

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/30/20 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO.**

**PROJECT NO. 090E-452**

**COUNTY: Pennington**

**Asphalt Repair on I90  
near Box Elder**

**CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2020**

**PCN NO. i5p4**

**Engineer's Estimate \$ 116,574.18**

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		Butinimous Paving Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	27,050.00	27,050.00				0.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	224.00	11.20	2,508.80				0.00
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	354.00	55.20	19,540.80				0.00
004	Base Course	Ton	334.20	50.60	16,910.52				0.00
005	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	393.90	165.75	65,288.93				0.00
006	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	311.00	14.95	4,649.45				0.00
007	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	30.00	4.60	138.00				0.00
008	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	100.00	1.15	115.00				0.00
009	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	100.00	1.15	115.00				0.00
010	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	30.00	1.15	34.50				0.00
011	Flagging	Hour	100.00	28.99	2,899.00				0.00
012	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	572.00	5.75	3,289.00				0.00
013	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	5,800.00	5,800.00				0.00
014	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00	145.00	290.00				0.00
015	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00	1,750.00	3,500.00				0.00
016	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	230.00	1.15	264.50				0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>152,393.50</b>				<b>0.00</b>